

**Meredith State Trail
Preservation Parks of Delaware County
Bid Opening Date: June 19, 2015**

Item No.	Description	Unit of Measure	Facemyer Landscaping, LLC			Strawser Paving Company			Kokosing Construction Co., Inc.			Park Enterprise Construction		
			Quan.	Unit Price	Item Total	Quan.	Unit Price	Item Total	Quan.	Unit Price	Item Total	Quan.	Unit Price	Item Total
1	Clearing and Grubbing	Lump	1	\$13,479.89	\$13,479.89	1	\$17,000.00	\$17,000.00	1	\$14,000.00	\$14,000.00	1	\$10,513.87	\$10,513.87
2	Excavation	CY	587	\$4.88	\$2,864.56	587	\$50.00	\$29,350.00	587	\$35.00	\$20,545.00	587	\$121.82	\$71,508.34
3	Subgrade Compaction	SY	10,562	\$1.39	\$14,681.18	10,562	\$0.25	\$2,640.50	10,562	\$0.80	\$8,449.60	10,562	\$0.33	\$3,485.46
4	Proof Rolling	Hour	2	\$257.03	\$514.06	2	\$84.00	\$168.00	2	\$100.00	\$200.00	2	\$155.76	\$311.52
5	Concrete Apron	EA	2	\$1,617.59	\$3,235.18	2	\$1,600.00	\$3,200.00	2	\$1,600.00	\$3,200.00	2	\$2,101.95	\$4,203.90
6	12" Conduit	LF	70	\$29.81	\$2,086.70	70	\$88.00	\$6,160.00	70	\$41.00	\$2,870.00	70	\$54.76	\$3,833.20
7	Maintaining Traffic	Lump	1	\$834.41	\$834.41	1	\$500.00	\$500.00	1	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	1	\$1,369.36	\$1,369.36
8	Trail Sign	EA	2	\$776.44	\$1,552.88	2	\$900.00	\$1,800.00	2	\$535.00	\$1,070.00	2	\$837.98	\$1,675.96
9	Roadway Sign	EA	4	\$517.63	\$2,070.52	4	\$600.00	\$2,400.00	4	\$495.00	\$1,980.00	4	\$558.65	\$2,234.60
10	Ohio to Erie Trail Sign	EA	2	\$3,019.50	\$6,039.00	2	\$3,500.00	\$7,000.00	2	\$2,380.00	\$4,760.00	2	\$3,258.81	\$6,517.62
11	Finish Grade, Seeding and Mulching	SY	5,762	\$1.08	\$6,222.96	5,762	\$1.75	\$10,083.50	5,762	\$1.35	\$7,778.70	5,762	\$1.16	\$6,683.92
12	Starter Fertilizer	SY	5,762	\$0.10	\$576.20	5,762	\$0.05	\$288.10	5,762	\$0.05	\$288.10	5,762	\$0.29	\$1,670.98
13	Three Rail Fence	LF	80	\$16.93	\$1,354.40	80	\$20.00	\$1,600.00	80	\$41.50	\$3,320.00	80	\$60.52	\$4,841.60
14	Flexible Bollard	EA	2	\$1,008.30	\$2,016.60	2	\$675.00	\$1,350.00	2	\$1,300.00	\$2,600.00	2	\$1,088.21	\$2,176.42
15	Aggregate Shoulder	CY	10	\$119.02	\$1,190.20	10	\$175.00	\$1,750.00	10	\$125.00	\$1,250.00	10	\$76.18	\$761.80
16	Aggregate Base	CY	1,070	\$59.40	\$63,558.00	1,070	\$57.25	\$61,257.50	1,070	\$67.00	\$71,690.00	1,070	\$53.68	\$57,437.60
17	Tack Coat	SY	9,602	\$0.46	\$4,416.92	9,602	\$0.08	\$768.16	9,602	\$0.10	\$960.20	9,602	\$0.20	\$1,920.40
18	Sawing and Sealing Asphalt Concrete	LF	80	\$30.20	\$2,416.00	80	\$2.00	\$160.00	80	\$5.00	\$400.00	80	\$8.15	\$652.00
19	Asphalt Concrete, Intermediate Course	CY	467	\$218.81	\$102,184.27	467	\$200.00	\$93,400.00	467	\$174.00	\$81,258.00	467	\$191.23	\$89,304.41
20	Asphalt Concrete, Surface Course	CY	333	\$240.89	\$80,216.37	333	\$213.00	\$70,929.00	333	\$217.85	\$72,544.05	333	\$206.49	\$68,761.17
21	Reclaimite Rejuvenation Agent	SY	9,602	\$1.01	\$9,698.02	9,602	\$0.95	\$9,121.90	9,602	\$1.00	\$9,602.00	9,602	\$1.16	\$11,138.32
22	Grass Shoulder	EA	940	\$26.31	\$24,731.40	940	\$46.00	\$43,240.00	940	\$50.00	\$47,000.00	1,065	\$27.42	\$29,202.30
23	Center Line Striping	SY	8,590	\$0.25	\$2,147.50	8,590	\$0.26	\$2,233.40	8,590	\$0.20	\$1,718.00	8,590	\$0.29	\$2,491.10
24	Bridge Timber Backwall	LF	2	\$2,668.13	\$5,336.26	2	\$1,500.00	\$3,000.00	2	\$4,000.00	\$8,000.00	2	\$3,115.15	\$6,230.30
25	Straw Wattle Barrier	LF	400	\$1.62	\$648.00	400	\$3.00	\$1,200.00	400	\$2.00	\$800.00	400	\$3.86	\$1,544.00
26	Straw Bale Ditch Check	EA	2	\$204.47	\$408.94	2	\$100.00	\$200.00	2	\$100.00	\$200.00	2	\$243.23	\$486.46
27	Gravel Construction Entrance	EA	1	\$1,716.50	\$1,716.50	1	\$500.00	\$500.00	1	\$500.00	\$500.00	1	\$1,087.16	\$1,087.16
28	Mobilization	EA	1	\$10,193.18	\$10,193.18	1	\$3,389.94	\$3,389.94	1	\$12,000.00	\$12,000.00	1	\$3,865.38	\$3,865.38
TOTAL					\$366,390.10			\$374,690.00			\$379,983.65			\$395,909.15